ATR1800

RACK CONVEYOR DISHWASHER 1800 PLATES/HOUR

Stainless steel structure 18/10 AISI 304. Sturdy counter-balanced door. Wash tank with rounded edges and inclination, thus ensuring
the complete drainage of dirty water.

Stainless steel upper and lower wash and rinse arms that can be easily taken out for cleaning.

High capacity double-boiler system.

Double stainless steel surface filters in the tank with an easily removable basket for collecting solid waste.

Ergonomic control panel in order to make the temperatures and the different working steps easily recognisable.

The built-in W.A.G.P. system ensures excellent rinsing and prevents dirty water from flowing back to the main water system.
Wide range of accessories and options available on demand: drying tunnel (AZ 75), splash guard (PC 75), rinse aid dispenser and
detergent dispenser.

Entry and exit tables available on demand.

Standard equipped with three racks for plates and a rack for tableware.

IPX5 protection

Option on demand: connection to cold water for a total power of 30,3 kW.
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TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Width: 1400 mm

Depth: 720 mm

Height: 1375 mm

Volume: 1.18 m?

Rack dimensions: 500x500 mm
Useful height: 430

Electrical power: 20.10 kW
Electric power: 230 V/ 3-400V / 3+N/ 50-60 Hz
Racks/Hour: 100

Dishes/Hour: 1800

WAGP: Standard
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ATR1800

DATI TECNICI / CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES / TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS /
/' TEXHUYECKHUE

TECHNISCHE DATEN /
XAPAKTEPUCTHUKHA

CARACTERISTICAS

PRODUZIONE ORARIA (CESTI) / DEBIT PANIERS-H / BASKETS PER HOUR / KORBE PRO
STUNDE / RENDIMIENTO HORARIO / YHACOBAS ITPOU3-CTb (KOP3MHKI)

PRODUZIONE ORARIA PIATTI - DEBIT ASSIETTES/H PLATES PER HOUR - TELLER PRO
STUNDE - PLATOS/ORA - HOUACOBAS HPO3BOATEJIbHOCTbD, TAPEJIK

ALTEZZA UTILE MM - HAUTEUR UTILISABLE JUSQU’A MM - USABLE HEIGHT UP TO
MM - BENUTZBARE HOHE BIS MM - ALTURA UTILIZABLE HASTA MM - HOJIE3HAS
BBICOTA MM

ALIMENTAZIONE ELETTRICA / ALIMENTATION ELECTRIQUE / ELECTRIC FEEDING /
ELEKTRISCHER ANSCHLUSS / ALIMENTACION ELECTRICA / DJIEKTPOIIUTAHUE

(=]
POTENZA ELETTRICA / PUISSANCE ELECTRIQUE / ELECTRIC POWER iﬁn
/ELEKTRO-LEISTUNG /3JIEKTP.

|
&20°

o
TANK HEATING ELEMENT / RESISTENZA VASCA / RESISTANCE CUVE / iﬁn
TANKHEIZUNG / RESISTENCIA TANQUE / HATPEBATEJIB EMKOCTH

|
&20°

RESISTENZA BOILER / RESISTANCE SURCHAUFFEUR / BOILER HEATING iﬁﬂo
ELEMENT / BOILERHEIZUNG / RESISTENCIA CALENTADOR / HATPEBATEJIB

BOMJIEPA {| waren
¢20

POTENZA POMPA LAVAGGIO VENTILATA / PUISSANCE POMPE DE LAVAGE VENTILEE
/ VENTILATED WASHING PUMP / BELUFTETE WASCHPUMPE / BOMBA DE LAVADO /
MOINHOCTB HACOCA MOUMKHU BEHT.

POTENZA POMPA DI RISCIACQUO / POMPE DE RINCAGE / RINSE PUMP /
NACHSPULPUMPE / BOMBA DE ACLARADO / ITPON3-CTh HACOCA OIIOJTJACKUBAHU

CAPACITA VASCA / CAPACITE CUVE / TANK CAPACITY / TANKINHALT / CAPACIDAD
TANQUE / OFbEM EMKOCTU

CAPACITA BOILER / CAPACITE SURCHAUFFEUR / BOILER CAPACITY / BOILERINHALT
/ CAPACIDAD CALENTADOR / OFbEM BOUJIEPA

PRESSIONE ACQUA DI RISCIACQUO / PRESSION EAU DE RINCAGE / RINSE WATER
PRESSURE / NACHSPULWASSERDRUCK / PRESION AGUA DE ACLARADO / JABJIEHUE
BOJbI ITP1 OITIOJIACKUBAHUN

DUREZZA ACQUA / DURETE EAU / WATER HARDNESS / WASSERHARTE / DUREZA DE
AGUA / MECTKOCTB BO/IbI
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100

1800

410

230/3-400/3+N

50/60

20,1

30,3

4,5

4,5

9+9

12 + 12

1,5

0,16
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TEMPERATURA ACQUA INGRESSO (ALIMENTAZIONE ACQUA CALDA) /
TEMPERATURE REMPLISSAGE EAU CHAUDE / TEMPERATURE OF HOT WATER

(o]
SUPPLY / ZUFLUBWASSERTEMPERATUR (WARMWASSER) / TEMPERADURE ENTRADA e Al
AGUA CALIENTE /TEMIIEPATYPA BOJIbI HA BXOJE (I'OPSYETO BOAOCHABXXEHUVIA)
TEMPERATURA ACQUA INGRESSO (ALIMENTAZIONE ACQUA FREDDA) /
TEMPERATURE REMPLISSAGE EAU FROIDE / TEMPERATURE OF COLD WATER oC 20

SUPPLY / ZUFLUBWASSERTEMPERATUR (KALTWASSER) / TEMPERADURE ENTRADA
AGUA FRIE /TEMITEPATYPA BOJIbI HA BXOJIE (TTIOJAYA XOJIOAHOU BOJIBI)

CONSUMO ACQUA PER CICLO/ QUANTITE D'EAU PAR CYCLE / WATER CONSUMPTION
PER CYCLE / WASSERVERBRAUCH PRO ZYKLUS / CANTIDAD AGUA POR CICLO / [L/h] [a/4] 290
ITOTPEBJIEHUE BOJBI 3A ITUKJI

ATTACCO FILETTATO ACQUA /RACCORD FILETE ENTREE EAU / WATER-SUPPLY PIPE
CONNECTION / WASSERZULEITUNG / ORIFICIO FILETEADO AGUA ALIMENTACION / 3/4° M
TPY6A ITOJAYU BO/JIbI C HAPE3HBIM COEJIMHEHUEM
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Standard

CESTO PIATTI / PANIER ASSIETTES / BASKET FOR DISHES / TELLERKORBE / CESTA
PARA PLATOS / KOP3VHA JI1 TAPEJIOK

CESTO BASE / PANIER BASE / BASIC BASKET / UNIVERSALKORB / CESTO BASE /
BFA30BAS KOP3MHA

DIMENSIONI CESTO / DIMENSIONS PANIER / BASKET DIMENSIONS / KORBMASSE /
DIMENSIONES CESTA / LIUKJI PABOTBI

Optional

DOSATORE DI DETERSIVO ELETTRONICO - DOSEUR DETERGENT - DETERGENT
DISPENSER — SPULMITTELDOSIERGERAT - DOSIFICADOR DE DETERGENTE -
JIO3ATOP MOIOIIERO CPEJICTBA

DOSATORE BRILLANTANTE - DOSEUR PRODUIT RINCAGE - RINSE AID DISPENSER —
NACHSPULMITTELDOSIER - DOSIFICADOR  ABRILLANTADOR - JIO3ATOP
BJIECKOOBPA3OBATEJIA

ALLACCIAMENTO ACQUA FREDDA 20°C - RACCORDEMENT EAU FROID 20°C - COLD
WATER CONNECTION 20°C - KALTWASSERANSCHLUSS 20°C - CONEXION DE AGUA
FRIA 20°C - IIOAKJIIOYEHHUE K XOJIOAHOU BOJIE 20° C
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DIMENSIONI / DIMENSIONS / DIMENSIONS / MABE / MEDIDAS / PASMEPBI
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S : @ 40 mm = SCARICO, VIDANGE, DRAIN; ABFLUSS; DESAGUE; CJIMB

C = CARICAMENTO ACQUA %"; CHARGEMENT EAU %"; WATER INLET %"; ZUFLUSS %"; CARGA AGUA %"; 3AJIUBKA
BOJIbI %"

E = ALLACCIAMENTO ELETTRICO; BRANCHEMENT ELECTRIQUE; ELECTRIC CONNECTION; ELEKTRISCHER
ANSCHLUSS; CONEXION ELECTRICA; DJIEKTPUUECKOE ITOJIKJIIOUEHUE

VOLTAGGI DIVERSI E VERSIONI NAVALI DISPONIBILI SU RICHIESTA / DIFFERENTES TENSIONS ET VERSIONS
MARITIMES DISPONIBLES SUR DEMANDE / DIFFERENT VOLTAGES AND MARINE VERSIONS AVAILABLE ON REQUEST
/ VERSCHIEDENE SPANNUNGEN UND SCHIFFSAUSFUHRUNGEN AUF ANFRAGE ERHALTLICH / PA3JIMYHBIE
HATIPSOKEHIS U BAPUAHTBI UCITOJIHEHU S KOPABJLA - 10 3AIIPOCY
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